## Aitkin County Board of Commissioners Board Meeting Attendance Record

Date: November 12,2024

Please check the boxes that apply			
Aitkin County Citizen	Aitkin County Employee	Company Representative – Please list	
V		AitKin Age	
	/	AitKin Age EUN DEV.	
	/	ESPZ	
	V	HR	
	County	Aitkin County Employee	



# **Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request**



Requested Meeting Date: 11/12/2024

Title of Item: LG214 Premises Permits- Confidence Learning Center					
REGULAR AGENDA  CONSENT AGENDA	Action Requested:  Approve/Deny Motion  Adopt Resolution (attach draft)		Direction Requested  Discussion Item  Information Only		
Submitted by:	Hold Public Hearing *provide co	opy of heari  Departm			
Christy M. Bishop		Auditor's			
Presenter (Name and Title): Jessica Seibert, County Administr	ator		Estimated Time Needed: 2 min.		
Summary of Issue:	1				
Pine Inn 27805 State Highway 47 Aitkin, MN 56431 Malmo Township	dence Learning Center at the following lo	cation:			
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:					
Recommended Action/Motio See attached Proposed Resolution					
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with What is the total cost, with tax Is this budgeted?  Ye	and shipping? \$	√ I	Vo		

#### CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED November 12, 2024

By Commissioner: xxx

20241112-xxx

#### **LG 214 Premises Permit – The Confidence Learning Center**

**BE IT RESOLVED**, The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application to Conduct Off-Site Gambling – Form LG214 – of the Confidence Learning Center at the following location – Pine Inn 27805 State Highway 47 Aitkin, MN 56431: Malmo Township

Commissioner xxx seconded the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

XXX MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting xxx

### STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 12th day of November 2024, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of November, 2024

Jessica Seibert County Administrator



#### **AITKIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**



Aitkin County Government Center 307 2<sup>nd</sup> Street NW, Room 310 Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone: 218-927-3093 Fax: 218-927-7374

November 12, 2024

Minnesota EMSRB 335 Randolph Ave. Suite 220 St. Paul, MN 55102

To whom it may concern:

On behalf of the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners, please accept this recommendation in support of the Transfer of Ownership from the City of McGregor Ambulance to North Memorial Ambulance. This transfer is imperative to ensure the continuation of service for the citizens of Aitkin County.

North Ambulance has operated in Aitkin County since 1987 and has provided excellent ambulance service to the citizens of Aitkin County for 37 years. We feel that this Transfer of Ownership will have a positive impact on the quality of Emergency Medical Services in Aitkin County.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions at 218-927-7276.

Sincerely,

J. Mark Wedel Aitkin County Board Chair

Cc: Commissioner Laurie Westerlund

Commissioner Bret Sample Commissioner Michael Kearney Commissioner Travis Leiviska